## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number:	DOCIP 1730317	smartwares s
Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:	Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands	Made <b>smart</b> to keep things <b>simple</b> .
THIS DECLARATION OF CO	NFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RE	SPONSIBILITY OF:
Name and address of manufacturer:	Tristar Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands	
Product identification:	Griddle BP-2834	
THE PRODUCTS MENTION	ED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFOR	MITY WITH:
EU Community Legislation	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU)2015/863 Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU Ecodesign energy-related products Directive 2009/125/EC Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU	
Harmonised standards	<b>Safety of electrical equipment</b> EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A12:2017 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 + A2:2019 + A14:2019 + A15:2021 EN 60335-2-9:2003 + A1:2004 + A2:2006 + A12:2007 + A13:2010	
	Exposure of humans to electromagnetic fields (EMF) EN 62233:2008	
	Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) EN IEC 55014-1:2021 EN IEC 55014-2:2021 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A2:2021	
	<b>Ecodesign</b> Regulation (EC) 1275/2008 - Standby and off mode power consumption (2019) Regulation (EU) 801/2013 - Ecodesign networked equipment, televisions, coffeemakers	
SIGNED FOR AND ON BEH	ALF OF:	
Place and date of issue:	Tilburg, 27 June 2022	
Signature:	Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 NL-8015 BH Tiburg Ter 0031 (0)13-5940300 Ast 0031 (0)13-4670610	Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 NL 5015 BH Tiburg Tel: 0031 (0)13-4670610
Name, function:	Ms. C. Pulles-Torres, Quality officer	Mr. R. Klepper, Quality manager
Company name:	Smartwares Europe	Smartwares Europe